RESOLUTION NO. 1 4 74

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Susecture ON THE 215T DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ , 1974.

> A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO JOSEPH LEDBETTER ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO AND ITS CITIZENS FOR FAITHFUL AND MERITORIOUS SERVICE AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, Ohio.

WHEREAS, Joseph Ledbetter has served with distinction for one and one-half years as a member of the Board of Architectural Review of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Ledbetter has, due to the press of other matters, regretfully tendered his resignation and the City of Centerville has regretfully accepted said resignation; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio deems it appropriate to express to Joseph Ledbetter on behalf of itself, the City of Centerville, and its citizens its appreciation and gratitude, and the City Council deems it appropriate to express its appreciation and gratitude in the form of a resolution:

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the City of Centerville hereby expresses its appreciation and gratitude to JOSEPH LEDBETTER for his selfless and devoted service to the City of Centerville as a member of the Board of Architectural Review of the City of Centerville, which service has made the City of Centerville a better place to live and work and has contributed to the growth and development of the City of Centerville, Ohio.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Centerville wishes Joseph Ledbetter well in his future endeavors and is proud to have him as a citizen.

PASSED this zist day of \_ Paul C. Hoy Deputy Mayor Russell E. Sweetman, Sr. - Councilman Charles A. McQueeney, Councilman E. Spencer, Jr. Coundilman Leonard E. Stubbs, Councilman Nora E. Lake - Councilwoman

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, ereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 1-74 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 215 to day of denuery, 1974.

Clerk of the Council